PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Copy for: Orig. and Copyto Secretary		RESOLUTION NO. G-1334
	RESOLUTION	UTILITIES DIVISION BRANCH/SECTION: GAS
DirectorNumerical File		DATE: August 23, 1966
Alphabetical FileAccounting Officer		

SUBJECT: Order Authorizing a Contract Filed Under Section X, Paragraph A, of General Order No. 96-A

WHEREAS: SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY by Advice Letter No. 207-G, filed August 10, 1966, having requested authority under Section 532 of the Public Utilities Code to make effective Special Contract No. 153, executed June 27, 1966, covering gas service to Hughes Tool Company - Aircraft Division, located near Palomar Airport, San Diego County, such gas to be supplied from the existing extension which was authorized by Resolution No. G-1081, dated October 28, 1958, and

WHEREAS: The conditions of Special Contract No. 153 provides for an extra monthly charge not covered by the utility's filed tariffs, and

WHEREAS: The additional charge set forth in Special Contract No. 153 is conditioned on Commission authorization of Special Contract No. 151, submitted by Advice No. 206-G, and

WHEREAS: Hughes Tool Company - Aircraft Division, agrees to pay such additional prorated charge toward the existing extension; therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that authority be given under Section 532 of the Public Utilities Code to carry out the terms and conditions of said contract and to make the contract effective on September 9, 1966.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that said contract be marked to show that it was authorized under Resolution of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California No. G-1334.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly introduced, passed and adopted at a regular conference of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, held on the 23rd day of August , 19.66, the following Commissioners voting favorably thereon:

PETER E. MITCHELL, President
GEORGE G. GROVER,
WILLIAM M. BENNETT, A. W. GATOV,

Welliam W. Membop